Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation Limited GST No: 01AAFCJ0290B1ZC

Gladni Forest Complex Transport Nagar, Jammu, 180 006 0191 – 2490067, 2490065 (Fax) Silk Factory Road Rajbagh, Srinagar, 190 008 0194 – 2313553, 2312672 (Fax) jksfc.kmr@gmail.com

JKFDCL ORDER No. 28 OF 2025

D A T E D: 29.01.2025

In the interest of administration, the following officials are hereby transferred and posted to the places shown against each with immediate effect:

S.No	Name of the Official with Designation	Transferred From	Transferred To
1.	Sh. Vishal Singh, Block Manager	Extraction Division Jammu	I/c Range Manager Extraction Range, Jammu
2.	Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Block Manager	Extraction Range Billawar	CTSD Range Billawar
3.	Sh. Madan Lal, Orderly	Workshop Division Jammu	Extraction Division Jammu
4	Sh. Pankaj Singh, Field Worker	West Circle, Jammu	East Circle, Jammu

Issues with the approval of Managing Director.

Sd/-(Mohammad Rafi Khan), SFS Deputy General Manager (Adm)

No: JKFDCL/Admn/Estb/1/28

Dated: 29.01.2025

Copy for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. General Manager East/West Circle, JK FDCL, Jammu.
- 2. PAO Central/East/West, JKFDCL, Jammu.
- 3. Divisional Manager Workshop Division Jammu.
- 4. Divisional Manager Extraction Division Jammu.
- 5. I/c website: https://jksfc.jk.gov.in.
- 6. Order file

Deputy General Manager (Adm)